Recording requested by: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Recording Requested by: Wells Fargo Bank, 18700 NW Walker Rd., Bidg. 92, Berventon, OR 97006 When Recorded Return to: Nationwide Recording Service, 17352 Daimler Street, #200, Irvine, CA 92614 Code: WFD

Space Above This Line For Recording Data

## SHORT FORM LINE OF CREDIT DEED OF TRUST 131 1011 8001 981201616260

1. DATE AND PARTIES. The date of this Short Form Line Of Credit Deed of Trust ("Security Instrument") is and the parties are as follows:

TRUSTOR ("Grantor"):
I IMOTHY R. AIKEN AND ROBIN L. AIKEN, HUSBAND AND WIFE.

whose address is:

10215 WILDWOOD LANE KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

TRUSTEE: WELLS FARGO BANK (ARIZONA), N.A., 4332 East McDowell Rd., Phoenix, AZ 85008 BENEFICIARY ("Lender"): WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

18700 NW Walker Rd., Bldg. 92

Beaverton, OR 97006 2. CONVEYANCE. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, and to secure the Secured Debt (defined below) and Grantor's performance under this Security Instrument, Grantor irrevocably grants, conveys and sells to Trustee, in trust for the benefit of Lender, with power of sale, all of that certain real property located in the County of KLAMATH. described as follows:
LOT 2 IN BLOCK 7 OF FIRST ADDITION TO PINE GROVE PONDEROSA, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON

with the address of 10215 WILDWOOD LANE KLAMATH FALLS. OR 97803 and parcel number of R3910-008AA-00800-000 together with all rights, car together with all rights, casements, appurtenances, royalties, mineral rights, oil and gas rights, all water and riparian rights, ditches, and water stock and all existing and future improvements, structures, fixtures, and replacements that may now, or at any time in the future, be part of the real estate described above.

3. MAXIMUM OBLIGATION AND SECURED DEBT. The total amount which this Security Instrument will together with all interest thereby accruing, as set forth in the promissory note, revolving line of credit agreement, contract, guaranty or other evidence of debt ("Secured Debt") of even date herewith, and all amendments, extensions, modifications, renewals or other documents which are incorporated by reference into this Security Instrument, now or in the future. The maturity date of the Secured Debtis 30 years from the date of the Secured Debt, or such lesser period as may be provided. The Secured Debt is a revolving line of credit. W294A (9/97) OREGON-DEED OF TRUST

4. MASTER FORM LINE OF CREDIT DEED Instrument, Grantor agrees that all provides	OF TRUST	
("Master Form"), inclusive, dated February 1, 1	and sections of the Master Form Line of Credit Deed of T	urity Trust
the Official Records in the	in Book M O7	as
Oregon, are hereby incorporated into, and shall g	er of KLAMATH at Page 4115	of
r and snall g	lovern this country.	of
SIGNATURES: By signing below G	es to perform all covenants and duties as set forth in receipt of a copy of this document and	
Security Instrument, Grantor also - I security Instrument	es to perform all covenants and deci	
provisions contained in the previously	receipt of a copy of this document	his
y recorded Ma	es to perform all covenants and duties as set forth in receipt of a copy of this document and a copy of aster Form (the Deed of Trust-Bank/Customer Copy).	the
TIMOTHY R AIKEN		
	Grantor	
	Date	
ROBIN L AIKEN	4 / /	
<del>,</del>	Grantor	
	Date	
	Grantor Date	
	Grantor	
ACKNOWLEDGMENT:	Attached	
(Individual)		
***	$\mathcal{O}_{\epsilon}$	
STATE OF	reero	
( ) NOTO OF		
This instrument was acknowledged before me on		
and octore the on	by	
Signature of notarial officer		
	P N 11 W	
Title (and Rank)		
<b>N</b> 1 /		
Market		
My Commission expires:		
	<b>//</b>	
	(Seal)	
_	()	

•	4. MASTER Instrument	FORM LINE OF Grantor agrees the orm"), inclusive, do	CREDIT DEED at all provisions	OFTRUST	By the deli	very and execu-	tion of this Secu	rity
		rm"), inclusive, da Number 32045	ded February 1,	1997 ma.l rec 初起水水	PODDLOS CONTRA	-117 ( <b>0</b> , 1	997	as
	the Official	Records in the Of	the of the Regord	les		r Page 411		of
	Oregon, are	hereby incorporat	cal into, and shall	govern, this :	ic curity this may	teos.	County, State	of
_	SIGNATURES Security Instru	S: By signing beloment. Grantor of the previous for the previous for the previous forms of the previous forms	ow, Grantor agree	ees to parfac	th all marcons	s and duties a	is set forth in and a copy of ther Copy),	this the
	Imm	4 /	Clip				1, 100	
	TIMOTHY BY	CIKEN CA	A . 1		Garater		773 / 70 Date	
	Doler	2 J.	Actes	1)		51	5/100	,
	ROSIN L AIR	£M	<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Cons		Date 98	
	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	No. of the contract of the con				
				, P.	Gende	n n	Pate	•
				7	Cinctor	D	ate	
	ACKNOWLED	GMENT:		T.	<b>N</b>		4	
	(Individual)		- 35.	- 76	7		1	
	STATE OF CAS	egon	. COUN™Y C⊯	_	alk	. •	$I_{-}$	
	This instrument y	rasacknowledged Percethy	R. a.k	may 1	5,1998 rd Ro	ben P	?b	_
	+ Pin	rece	$\smile$					- <b>-</b>
	Signature of a	etarial officer		1				
- (	Title (and Ry	Efeci		> (		1		
	U			46				
	My Commission o	There is a second of the secon			00	OFFICIAL SEA K. LINVILLE ARY PUBLIC- O MMISSION NO. ION EXPIRES JAI	REGON 308611	
STATE O	F OREGON: COU	NTY OF KLAMA	TH: ss.	•				
Filed for r	record at request of	W	ells Fargo I	Bank				
of		_ A.D., 19 <u>98</u>	_at3:19 rtgages	o'clock	P. M., and on Page 1	duly recorded i	29th n Vol. <u>M98</u>	day
FEE	\$20.00			Ву		tha G. Letsch.	County Clerk	
						-		